Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

12/2/5

103136258

HEET

PΔ	TE	N٦	27	\mathbf{O}	NI	V
Γ		1		\mathbf{U}	141	_

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
John T. Matthias	Name: Four J's Inc.					
	Internal Address: Suite 100					
	A Par					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No	12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 1					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 415 Blake Road North					
Execution Date(s) 12/09/2005						
✓ Assignment	City: Heating					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Hopkins					
Joint Research Agreement	State: MN					
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 55343					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2ip. 33343					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo					
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
	6,151,587					
Additional numbers attached?						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: Anthony G. Eggink	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00					
Internal Address: 3100 First National Bank Building	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Charact Address 200 Minus and Charact	✓ Enclosed					
Street Address: 332 Minnesota Street	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: St. Paul	8. Payment Information					
City: St. Paul State: MN Zip:55101						
	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					
State: MN Zip:55101	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number					
State: MN Zip: <u>55101</u> Phone Number: <u>651-298-1171</u>	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					
State: MN Zip: 55101 Phone Number: 651-298-1171 Fax Number: 651-222-6169 Email Address: Signature: Large	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name					
State: MN Zip:55101 Phone Number: 651-298-1171 Fax Number: 651-222-6169 Email Address:	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name 12/9/05 Date					
State: MN Zip: 55101 Phone Number: 651-298-1171 Fax Number: 651-222-6169 Email Address: Signature: Land Care State St	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

12/13/2005 EC00PER 00000170 6151587 \
01 FC:8021 \(40.00 \) OP

PATENT REEL: 017303 FRAME: 0295 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, I, JOHN T. MATTHIAS, a citizen of the United States of

America, residing at:

95 Bridgewater Trail Hudson, WI 54016

U.S.A.

and am the owner of United States Letters Patent No. 6,151,587, issued to me on 21

November 2000 and entitled COUPON DISPENSER AND METHOD FOR

GENERATING COUPONS (hereinafter the Patent);

WHEREAS, Four J's Inc., a corporation of Minnesota, having its principal

office at 415 Blake Road North, Suite 100, Hopkins, MN 55343, desires to acquire the

entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby

assign and transfer unto said Four J's Inc., their successors and assigns, the entire right,

title and interest in and to the said Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Four J's

Inc. for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors,

assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which the Patent is

PATENT

REEL: 017303 FRAME: 0296

granted as fully and exclusively as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Dated: 12/09/05 By: John T Martin

State of Wiscensin

County of St. Croix

Before me personally appeared the above named John T. Matthias and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 9th day of

December 2005.

RECORDED: 12/12/2005

DANIEL G. SCHMIT **Notary Public** State of Wisconsin

Notary Public-State of Wisconsin My Commission Expires Oct. 15, 2006